DSA80000B Digital Signal Analyzer
2-GHz to 13-GHz Oscilloscope
Measurement Systems
Data Sheet
Design, debug and validate your
serial-data-based designs faster
With today’s higher data rates
and serial buses, you need

A6J ANSI Z540-compliant calibration
Table 3. Additional options for Infiniium DSO80000B Series oscilloscopes
Ordering information
12
Refer to the Infiniium DSO80000B Series Oscilloscope data sheet for complete specifications and
information on probes and options.
Oscilloscope model DSO80204B DSO80304B DSO80404B DSO80604B DSO80804B DSO81004B DSO81204B DSO81304B
Real-time bandwidth 2 GHz 3 GHz 4 GHz 6 GHz 8 GHz 10 GHz 12 GHz 13 GHz
(2 channels, 40 GSa/s) (analog
12 GHz)
Real-time bandwidth 2 GHz 3 GHz 4 GHz 6 GHz 8 GHz 8 GHz 8 GHz 8 GHz
(4 channels, 20 GSa/s)
Channels 4 analog channels
Sample rate 40 GSa/s – 1 or 2 channels used, 20 GSa/s – 3 or 4 channels used
(20 GSa/s monolithic A/D converter behind each channel)
Memory Max 2 Mpts – 1 or 2 channels used, 1 Mpts – 3 or 4 channels used
(with Option 001)
Timebase range 5 ps/div to 20 s/div real-time, 5 ps/div to 500 ns/div equivalent-time
Trigger jitter <1 ps (rms) (typical) |< 500 fs (rms) (typical)
|200 fs (rms) @ 2.5 Gb/s PRBS (DSO81204B)
|150 fs (rms) @ 5 Gb/s PRBS (DSO81204B)
|150 fs (rms) @ 10 Gb/s PRBS (DSO81204B)
Trigger bandwidth 7.5 GHz
Vertical sensitivity Hardware setting 5 mV/div to 1 V/div (Software setting down to 1 mV/div)